Ordering Guide
Main Unit
Part Number Description Type
DAM00PDSG2RA0000 DA70 Series Module, Single Loop, Two Strain Gage Inputs, Relay and Analog Outputs 1
Input
ModulesDAM00PDSG2SA0000 DA70 Series Module, Single Loop, Two Strain Gage Inputs, SSR and Analog Outputs
A listing of the entire DA70 family of products and accessories can be found at www.redlion.net.
1 Module is not suitable for use in ATEX locations.
FLEXEDGE® Strain
Gage Module
 Intelligent Edge Automation Platform
The strain gage module is designed for use with the FlexEdge DA70 contoller, and features a single
loop PID controller with two strain gage inputs designed to accept low level signals from a wide variety
of bridge-type transducers. The strain gage module is easily configured in Crimson® software and
available with user-selectable analog output and solid state or relay outputs.
 ᴑ Strain Gage module for the DA70
 ᴑ PID control with reduced overshoot
 ᴑ Load Cell, Pressure and Torque bridge inputs
 ᴑ Software selectable low level inputs (20 mV, 33 mV or
200 mV full scale)
 ᴑ Software selectable 5 VDC or 10 VDC bridge excitation
 ᴑ Digital Tare (re-zero), Batch Totalizer, and Peak/Valley
(max/min) recording
 ᴑ On demand auto-tuning of PID settings
 ᴑ DC analog output
 ᴑ Auto addressing minimizes configuration time
 ᴑ Fully isolated design provides reliable operation
 ᴑ Configured using Crimson software (version 3.2 or later)
CC USUSULR
LISTED
IND.CONT. EQ.
E317425
DA Strain Gage Module Specifications
Power Requirements
Power is supplied by the DA host device.
DA Strain Gage Max Power: 5.6 W with four 350 ohm bridges
LEDs*
STS – RGB Status LED shows module condition.
OP1, OP2, OP3 - Indicate status of outputs 1, 2, and 3
ALM - Alarm LED are lit during an internal alarm condition
* Default configuration.
Memory
Non-volatile memory retains all programmable parameters.
INPUTS
Software Selectable Input Range: ±20.000 mVDC, ±33.000
mVDC, ±200.00 mVDC
Connection Type:
4-wire bridge (differential)
2-wire (single-ended)
Sample Time: 50 msec (20 Hz)
Common Mode Range (with respect to input common): 0 to +5
VDC
Common Mode Rejection: > 100 dB, DC to 120 Hz
Temperature Coefficient (ratio metric): 20 ppm/°C max.
Step Response Time: 100 msec typ., 200 msec max.
Input Impedance: 100 M ohm
Max Continuous Overload: 30 V
PV Range: -30,000 to 30,000
Effective Resolution: 16-bit
Bridge Excitations
Software selectable:
5 VDC, ±2%, 65 mA max.
10 VDC, ±2%, 125 mA max. combined (excitation 1 plus
excitation 2).
Temperature coefficient (ratio metric): 30 ppm/°C max.
Max. four 350 ohm bridges per module.
Isolation Level
500 Vrms @ 50/60 Hz for 1 minute between the following:
OP1 *